

## Postdoctoral Research Associate University of Nebraska, Lincoln

Direct Link: <a href="https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=244933">https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=244933</a>

Downloaded On: Nov. 21, 2024 8:16am Posted Sep. 16, 2024, set to expire Jan. 16, 2025

Job Title Postdoctoral Research Associate

**Department** Psychology

**Institution** University of Nebraska, Lincoln

Lincoln, Nebraska

Date Posted Sep. 16, 2024

Application Deadline Open until filled

Position Start Date Spring/Summer 2025

Job Categories Post-Doc

Academic Field(s) Women's Studies

Research Methods/Data Analysis

Psychology - Social
Psychology - Clinical
Psychology - General
Social Sciences - Gene

Social Sciences - General

Apply Online Here <a href="https://employment.unl.edu/postings/93548">https://employment.unl.edu/postings/93548</a>

**Apply By Email** 

**Job Description** 

The Women's Integrative Sexual Health (WISH) Lab is accepting applications for a Postdoctoral Research Associate beginning in spring or summer 2025.

The goal of this fellowship is to conduct and disseminate rigorous research in women's sexual and mental health. The Fellow will support the research team in conducting an NIH-funded project using



### Postdoctoral Research Associate University of Nebraska, Lincoln

Direct Link: <a href="https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=244933">https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=244933</a>
Downloaded On: Nov. 21, 2024 8:16am
Posted Sep. 16, 2024, set to expire Jan. 16, 2025

longitudinal symptom networks to assess interactions between mood, stress, substance use and sexual function among heterosexual and bisexual women. This fellowship is designed as a two-year experience that includes in-depth training in sexuality science, quantitative and qualitative methods, and interdisciplinary collaboration. In-person residency in the lab is preferred but hybrid/off-site work is negotiable.

Salary and benefits are commensurate with NIH guidelines. Start date is flexible, with a target start date between March and Sept 2025.

For more information, please visit <a href="https://employment.unl.edu/postings/93548">https://employment.unl.edu/postings/93548</a>

We will begin reviewing applications October 18, 2024 and continue to review until the position is filled.

#### **EEO/AA Policy**

As an EO/AA employer, the University of Nebraska considers qualified applicants for employment without regard to race, color, ethnicity, national origin, sex, pregnancy, sexual orientation, gender identity, religion, disability, age, genetic information, veteran status, marital status, and/or political affiliation. See <a href="https://www.unl.edu/equity/notice-nondiscrimination">https://www.unl.edu/equity/notice-nondiscrimination</a>.

#### **Contact Information**

Please reference Academickeys in your cover letter when applying for or inquiring about this job announcement.

**Contact** Tierney Lorenz

Psychology

University of Nebraska, Lincoln



# Postdoctoral Research Associate University of Nebraska, Lincoln

Direct Link: <a href="https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=244933">https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=244933</a>
Downloaded On: Nov. 21, 2024 8:16am
Posted Sep. 16, 2024, set to expire Jan. 16, 2025

Lincoln, NE

Contact E-mail tierney.lorenz@unl.edu